
Food and Nutrition Services Staff 
 

Directory 
 
 
 

• Karen Wooton, Coordinator 573-751-3526 * Karen.Wooton@dese.mo.gov 

• Dana Doerhoff, Director - School Nutrition Programs 573-751-1972 * Dana.Doerhoff@dese.mo.gov 

• Matthew Essner, Director - Food Distribution 573-522-1974 * Matthew.Essner@dese.mo.gov 
• Darla Hickey, Administrative Assistant II 573-751-3526 * Darla.Hickey@dese.mo.gov 

 
 
 

 Allie Loewenstein, Nutrition Program Specialist, East Region 573-751-7472 * Allie.Loewenstein@dese.mo.gov 

 Josh Winters, Nutrition Program Specialist, Central Region 573-526-1850 * Josh.Winters@dese.mo.gov 

 Joey Samelak, Nutrition Program Specialist, Northeast Region 573-751-7889 * Joey.Samelak@dese.mo.gov 

 Liz Ajuzie, Nutrition Program Specialist, Northwest Region 573-751-6906 * Elizabeth.Ajuzie@dese.mo.gov 

 Bryan Tanner, Nutrition Program Specialist, Southeast Region 573-751-0288 * Bryan.Tanner@dese.mo.gov 

 Sandi Lang, Nutrition Program Specialist, Southwest Region 573-751-7353 * Sandra.Lang@dese.mo.gov 
 Kevin Gorsage, Nutrition Program Specialist, 

Southeast Central Region 573-751-1296 * Kevin.Gorsage@dese.mo.gov 

 Sami Taggart, Nutrition Program 
Specialist, Southwest Central Region 573-751-6638 * Samantha.Taggart@dese.mo.gov 

 Barbara Shaw, Nutrition Program Specialist, West Region 573-751-1920 * Barbara.Shaw@dese.mo.gov 

 Katie Long, Nutrition Program Specialist (Phone Calls Only) 573-751-7472 * Katie.Long@dese.mo.gov 

 Alma Hopkins (Part-Time) 573-751-7563 * Alma.Hopkins@dese.mo.gov 
 

Field Supervisors 
Donated Food Program 

 
 Andy Dudenhoeffer, Food Distribution Specialist 573-751-7253 * Andy.Dudenhoeffer@dese.mo.gov 
 Amy Halderman, Administrative Assistant I 573-751-2646 * Amy.Halderman@dese.mo.gov 
 DeeDee Kilson, Administrative Assistant II 573-751-1706 * DeeDee.Kilson@dese.mo.gov 

 

Claims Processing 
 
 Jill Rehagen, Accounting Analyst III 573-751-4402 * Jill.Rehagen@dese.mo.gov 
 Michelle Graziano, Administrative Assistant I 573-751-7564 * Michelle.Graziano@dese.mo.gov 

 

Direct Certification/Food Management Contracts/Audits/Statistics 
 
 Joanna Hosier, Nutrition Contract Specialist 573-751-7664 * Joanna.Hosier@dese.mo.gov 
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